E-mail 2024-02-08

Please pay attention to the following message.

The owner of your living space and/or garage/parking space has decided to terminate the management and rental activities by MVGM Wonen with effect from 1 March 2024 . With effect from the same date, VB&T Vastgoedmanagement in Amsterdam has been appointed as the new manager.

As of the above-mentioned date, the management of your living space and/or parking space/garage will no longer be taken care of by MVGM Wonen. The new property manager will be your direct point of contact from 1 March 2024. You will be informed by them shortly.

We would like to point out that the transfer of management has no consequences for the rental agreement concluded with you. All rights and obligations under this agreement will be assumed by the new administrator.

Direct debit/rent payment

For the sake of good order, we inform you that, when you have provided us with a direct debit authorization for monthly depreciation of the rent, we will transfer this direct debit authorization to the new manager. You have issued the direct debit authorization for the benefit of the owner; it remains unchanged.

If you pay the rent yourself on a monthly basis, we ask you to wait for further instructions from the new manager.

We thank you for the period that you have rented through MVGM Wonen.

If you have any questions regarding this e-mail, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely. MVGM Wonen

Andy Boelen Client Manager T +31 (088) 432 41 51 E secretariaat.wonen.amsterdam@mvgm.nl I www.mvgm.nl



PASSION FOR